State Child Welfare Administrators Attachment F

Theresa Tanoury

Director

Division of Family & Youth Services

AK Dept of Health & Social Services

PO Box 11060

Juneau, AK 99811-0630

Phone: (907) 465-3191

Fax: (907) 465-3397

E-mail: theresa tanoury@health.state.ak.us

Roy Kindle

Director

Division of Children & Family Sves
AR Department of Human Services
626 Donaghey Bldg

PO Box 1437 Slot 636

Little Rock, AR 72203-1437
Phone: (501) 682-8770

Fax: (501) 682-6968

E-mail: roy.kindle@mail.state.ar.us

Sylvia Pizzini

Deputy Director

Children & Family Services Division
CA Dept of Social Services

744 P StMS 17-18

Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 657-2614

Fax: (916) 445-2049

E-mail: spizzini@dss.ca.gov

June Wiehn

Administrator

CT Dept of Children & Youth Services
505 Hudson St

Hartford, CT 06106-7107

Phone: (860) 550-6390

Fax: (860) 566-7947

E-mail: June.Wiehn@po.state.ct.us

Carlyse Giddins

Director

Dept of Services for Children,Youth & Their Families
Division of Family Services

1825 Faulkland Rd

Wilmington, DE 19805-1121

Phone: (302) 633-2657

Fax: (302) 995-2652

E-mail: Cgiddins@state.de.us

Margaret Bonham

Director

Family Services Division

Field Administration/Dept of Human Resources
50 N Ripley St

Montgomery, AL 36130-1801

Phone: (334) 242-9500

Fax: (334) 242-0939

E-mail: mbonham@dhr.state.al.us

Flora Sotomayor

Acting Program Administrator

Admin for Children Youth & Family
1789 W Jefterson

Site Code 940A

Phoenix, AZ 85007-3202

Phone: (602) 542-2277

Fax: (602) 542-3330

E-mail: Flora.Sotomayor@mail.de.az.us

Jane Beveridge

Director

Division of Child Welfare Services
CO Dept of Human Services

1575 Sherman St Ground F1
Denver, CO 80203-1702

Phone: (303) 866-4365

Fax: (303) 866-4214

E-mail: jane.beveridge@state.co.us

Olivia Golden

Director

Children & Families Services Agency
400 6th St SW

Washington, DC 20024

Phone: (202) 442-6100

Fax: (202) 442-6498

E-mail: Ogolden@cfsa-dc-org

Mike Watkins

Director

Dept of Children and Families

PDFSPR Grants Management/Prevention
1317 Wine wood Blvd Bldg 8 Rm 309
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Phone: (850) 488-8762

Fax: (850) 487-0688

E-mail: Mike Watkins@dcf.state.fl.us
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Juanita Blount-Clark

Director

Division of Family & Children Services
GA Dept of Human Resources

2 Peachtree St NW Ste 19-490

Atlanta, GA 30303-3142

Phone: (404) 657-7660

Fax: (404) 657-5105

E-mail: Jeblount@dhr.state.ga.us

Mary Nelson

Administrator

Division of Adult Children & Family Services
Iowa Dept of Human Services

East 13th St and Walnut

Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: (515) 281-5521

Fax: (515) 281-4597

E-mail: mnelson@dhs.state.ia.us

Jess McDonald

Director

Ilinois Department of Children & Family Services
406 E Monroe St

Mail Station 70

Springfield, IL 62701-1498

Phone: (217) 785-2509

Fax: (217) 785-1052

E-mail: McDonald@idcfs.state.il.us

Marilyn Jacobson

Acting Assistanct Secretary
Children & Family Policy

KS Dept of Social & Rehab Services
Docking State Office Bldg

915 SW Harrison 5th F1 S

Topeka, KS 66612-1505

Phone: (785) 368-6448

Fax: (785) 368-8159

E-mail:

Kaaren Herbert

Division Director

Division of Child Welfare Program Development
Department of Social Services

PO Box 3318

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Phone: (225) 342-4005

Fax: (225) 342-908

E-mail:

Amy Tsark

Administrator

Child Welfare Services Branch
Social Services Division
Hawaii Dept of Human Services
810 Richards St Ste 400
Honolulu, HI 96813-4700
Phone: (808) 586-5667

Fax: (808) 586-4806

E-mail: dhs001@hawaii.rr.com

Ken Deibert

Administrator

Div of Family & Community Services
Idaho Dept of Health & Welfare

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0036

Phone: (208) 334-5700

Fax: (208) 334-5700

E-mail: deibert@idhw.state.id.us

John Jay-Boyce

Director

Division of Family and Children
Family & Social Services Admin
402 W Washington St Rm W392
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739
Phone: (317) 232-4420

Fax: (317) 232-4490

E-mail: jboyce@fss.state.in.us

Donna Jackson

Acting Deputy Commissioner

Deputy for Community Based Services
275 E Main St

Frankfort, KY 40621

Phone: (502) 564-3703

Fax: (502) 564-6907

E-mail:

Harry Spence

Commissioner

Department of Social Services

Executive Office of Health & Human Services
24 Farnsworth St

Boston, MA 2210

Phone: (617) 748-2000

Fax: (617) 439-4482

E-mail: Harry.spence@state.ma.us



Linda Mouzon

Executive Director

Social Services Administration
Department of Human Resources
Saratoga State Center

311 W Saratoga St

Baltimore, MD 21201

Phone: (410) 767-7216

Fax: (410) 333-0392

E-mail: Lmouzon@dhr.state.md.us

Jim Beougher

Director

Child & Family Administration
MI Family Independence Agency
PO Box 30037

Lansing, MI 48909

Phone: (517) 335-6158

Fax: (517) 335-6177

E-mail: beougherj@state.mi.us

Jerrie Jacobs-Kinner

Deputy Director

Division of Family Services
Missouri Dept of Social Services
615 Howerton Court

PO Box 88

Jefferson City, MO 65103
Phone: (573) 751-2882

Fax: (573) 526-3971

E-mail: jjacobs@mail.state.mo.us

Chuck Hunter

Administrator

Child & Family Services Division

Dept of Public Health & Human Services
PO Box 8005

1400 Broadway

Helena, MT 59604-8005

Phone: (406) 444-9740

Fax: (406) 444-5956

E-mail: Chuhunter@state.mt.us

Paul Ronningen

Director

Children & Family Services Div
North Dakota Dept of Human Services
600 E Boulevard Avenue

State Capitol Bldg Judical Wing
Bismarck, ND 58505-0660

Phone: (701) 328-1725

Fax: (701) 328-3538

E-mail: soronp@state.nd.us
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Karen H Westburg

Director

Bureau of Child & Family Services
Maine Dept of Human Services

11 State House Station

Augusta, ME 4333

Phone: (207) 287-5060

Fax: (207) 287-5282

E-mail: Karen.M.Westburg@state.me.us

Dorothy Renstrom

Director

Families & Children Services Division
Dept of Human Services

444 Lafayette Rd

St. Paul, MN 55155-3832

Phone: (651) 297-5303

Fax: (657) 297-1949

E-mail: dorothy.resnstrom@state.mn.us

Sue Perry

Director

Division of Family & Children Services
Department of Human Services

750 N State St

Jackson, MS 39205

Phone: (601) 359-4999

Fax: (601) 359-4363

E-mail: Sperrry@mdhs.state.ms.us

Chuck Harris

Chief

Childrens Services Section
Division of Social Services

325 N Salisbury St

2406 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2406

Phone: (919) 733-9467

Fax: (919) 733-6924

E-mail: chuck.harris@ncmail.net

Christine Hanus-Schulenberg
Administrator
Protection and Safety

Nebraska Dept of Health and Social Services

PO Box 95044

301 Centennial Mall S

Lincoln, NE 68509-5044

Phone: (402) 471-9308

Fax: (402) 471-9034

E-mail: chris.hanus@hbhss.state.ne.us

Attachment F



Nancy L Rollins
Director
Division for Children Youth & Families

New Hampshire Dept of Health & Human Services

129 Pleasant St

Concord, NH 03301-3857

Phone: (603) 271-4831

Fax: (603) 271-4729

E-mail: nrollings@dhhs.state.nh.us

Deborah Hartz

Secretary

NM Dept of Children Youth & Families
PO Drawer 5160

Santa Fe, NM 87502-5160

Phone: (505) 827-7602

Fax: (505) 827-4053

E-mail: ddhartz@cyfd.state.nm.us

Larry Brown

Deputy Commissioner

Development & Preventive Services
Office of Children & Family Svcs

52 Washington St 3N

Rensselar, NY 12144

Phone: (518) 402-3108

Fax: (518) 473-9524

E-mail: Larry.Brown@dfa.state.ny.us

Farilyn Ballard

Division Administrator

Children & Family Services Division
Oklahoma Dept of Human Services
PO Box 25352

Oklahoma City, OK 73125-0352
Phone: (405) 521-6602

Fax: (405) 521-4373

E-mail: farilyn.ballard@okdhs.org

Wayne Stevenson

Director

Bureau of Children & Youth Programs
PA Dept Of Public Welfare

PO Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Phone: (717) 787-4757

Fax: (717) 787-0414

E-mail: waynes2@dpw.state.pa.us
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Charles Venti

Director

Div of Youth & Family Services
New Jersey Dept of Human Services
PO Box 717

Trenton, NJ 08625-0717

Phone: (609) 292-6920

Fax: (609) 984-0507

E-mail: cventi@dhs.state.nj.us

Elizabeth Breshears

Acting Administrator

Division of Children and Family Services
Department of Human Resources

711 E 5th St

Carson City, NV 89701

Phone: (775) 684-4407

Fax: (775) 684-4457

E-mail:

Barbara Riley

Director

Office of Prevention & Self Sufficiency
Department of Human Services

65 E State St, 9th Floor

Columbus, OH 43266-0423

Phone: (614) 752-6166

Fax: (614) 466-4359

E-mail: rileyb@odjfs.state.oh.us

Ramona Foley

Assistant Director

State Office for Services to Adult, Children & Families
Oregon Dept of Human Services

500 Summer St NE E62

Salem, OR 97301-1067

Phone: (503) 945-5651

Fax: (503) 581-6198

E-mail: Ramona.l.foley@state.or.us

Haydee Charriez

Assistant Administrator

Child Protection Services

Admin for Family & Children/Department of the Family
PO Box 15092

San Juan, PR 902

Phone: (787) 724-7534

Fax: (787) 721-2245

E-mail:
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Idalia Colon-Rondon

Administrator

Administration for Family & Children
Puerto Rico Dept of the Family
Ponce de Leon Stop #2

PO Box 15091

San Juan, PR 00902-5091

Phone: (787) 725-5441

Fax: (787) 721-2245

E-mail:

Mary C Williams

Director

Family Preservation & Child Welfare Services
South Carolina Dept of Social Services

PO Box 1520

Columbia, SC 29202-1520

Phone: (803) 898-7832

Fax: (803) 898-7793

E-mail: Mwilliams1@dss.state.sc.us

Marilyn Hayes

Assistant Commissioner

Program Operations

Department of Chiildren's Services
Cordell Hull Bldg 8th Flr

436 6th Ave N

Nashville, TN 37243-1290

Phone: (615) 532-1102

Fax: (615) 741-7322

E-mail: mhayes3@mail.state.tn.us

Sarah Webster

Director

Child Protection Services

Texas Dept of Protective & Regulatory Services
PO Box 149030 MC E-557

Austin, TX 78714-9030

Phone: (512) 438-3313

Fax: (512) 438-3782

E-mail: sarah.webster@tdprs.state.tx.us

Cathleen Newbanks

Director

Child and Adult Services
Department of Social Services
730 E Broad St

Richmond, VA 23219-1836
Phone: (804) 692-1907

Fax: (804) 692-1949

E-mail:

Jay G Lindgren

Director

RI Dept for Children Youth & Families
101 Friendship St

Providence, RI 2903

Phone: (401) 528-3540

Fax: (401) 528-3580

E-mail: Lindgrj@dcfy.state.ri.us

Virgena Wieseler
Administrator
Child Protection Services
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Division of Program Management/SD Dept of Social Services

700 Governor's Dr

Pierre, SD 57501-2291

Phone: (605) 773-3227

Fax: (605) 773-6834

E-mail: Virgena.Wieseler@state.sd.us

Bo Irvin

Deputy Commissioner

Tennessee Dept of Children's Services
Cordell Hull Bldg 7th F1

436 Sixth Ave N

Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: (615) 741-9702

Fax: (615) 532-8079

E-mail: Bo.Irvin@state.tn.us

Richard Anderson

Director

Division of Child & Family Services
Utah Dept of Human Services

120 N 200 W Rm 225

Salt Lake City, UT 84103-1550
Phone: (801) 538-4100

Fax: (801) 538-3993

E-mail: Rjanders@hs.state.ut.us

Doreen Williams

Administrator

Division of Chidren Youth & Families
VI Dept of Human Services

3011 Golden Rock

Christiansted St Croix, VI 821

Phone: (340) 773-2323

Fax: (340) 773-6121

E-mail:



Don Mandelkorn

Director

Division of Social Services

VT Dept of Social & Rehabilitation Services
103 S Main St 3rd F1

Waterbury, VT 05676-2401

Phone: (802) 241-2251

Fax: (802) 241-2251

E-mail:

Susan Dreyfus

Administrator

Division of Children & Family Services
1 W Wilson St

PO Box 8916

Madison, WI 53708-8916

Phone: (608) 267-9685

Fax: (608) 266-6836

E-mail: Dreyfsn@dhfs.state.wi.us

Merit A Thomas
Administrator

Protective Services Division
WY Dept of Family Services
Hathaway Bldg Rm 368

2300 Capitol Ave

Cheyenne, WY 82001-3644
Phone: (307) 777-3569

Fax: (307) 777-3693

E-mail: Mthoma@state.wy.us
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Rosalyn Oreskovich

Assistant Secretary

Children's Administration

WA Dept of Social & Health Services
PO Box 45040

Olympia, WA 98504-5040

Phone: (360) 902-7820

Fax: (360) 902-7848

E-mail: oreskr@dshs.wa.gov

Ann Burds

Director

Office of Social Services

WYV Dept of Health & Human Resource
State Capitol Comples Bldg 6

350 Capitol St Rm 691

Charleston, WV 25301-3700

Phone: (304) 558-7980

Fax: (304) 558-8800

E-mail: aburds@wvdhhr.org



